
 
 

CITY OF GRANDVIEW EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY 
 
 

DEPARTMENT/TITLE NAME PHONE FAX EMAIL OR ADDRESS 

CITY HALL 882-9200 882-3099 207 W Second Street 

City Administrator Shane Fisher 882-9200 
 

 sfisher@grandview.wa.us 

City Clerk /Human Resource Anita Palacios 882-9200  anitap@grandview.wa.us 

City Treasurer Matt Cordray 882-9200  mattc@grandview.wa.us 

Accounting Clerk Sue Desallier 882-9200  susand@grandview.wa.us 

Utility Billing Clerk Mary Padilla 882-9200  mpadilla@grandview.wa.us 

Receptionist Nancy Herrera 882-9200  nancy@grandview.wa.us 

FIRE DEPARTMENT  882-6546 110 Avenue A 

Fire Chief  George Saenz 882-9224  gsaenz@grandview.wa.us 

Asst. Fire Chief Del Whitmore 882-9280  dwhitmore@grandview.wa.us 

Fire Captain A.J. Barrera 882-9286  abarrera@grandview.wa.us 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 882-9223 882-1232 201 W Second Street 

Police Chief Kal Fuller 882-9223  kal.fuller@grandviewpd.us 

Assistant Police Chief Seth Bailey 882-9223  seth.bailey@grandviewpd.us 

Animal Control Sunnyside/Grandview 882-9223   

PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 882-9219 882-3099 812 Wallace Way 

Parks & Recreation Director Gretchen Chronis 882-9219  gretchen@grandview.wa.us 

Country Park/Community Center Gretchen Chronis 882-9219   

Museum Gretchen Chronis 882-9219   

Senior Meal Program People for People 882-9230   

Senior Citizen Activities Gretchen Chronis 882-9219   

Swimming Pool Gretchen Chronis 882-9219 Seasonal 882-3162  

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 882-9211 882-9232 603 N Willoughby Road 

Public Works Director John Simmons 882-9211  jsimmons@grandview.wa.us 

PW Facilities Supervisor Todd Dorsett 882-9211  tdorsett@grandview.wa.us 

PW Utilities Supervisor Chris Foster 882-9211  cfoster@grandview.wa.us 

Public Works Assistant Lillian Veliz 882-9211  lveliz@grandview.wa.us 

Public Works Office Clerk Pam Dobrauc 882-9211  pdobrauc@grandview.wa.us 

WWTP Superintendent Raul Sanchez 830-9215 894-4268 rsanchez@grandview.wa.us 

BUILDING/CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT 882-9211 882-9232  

Code Enforcement Officer Blas Cantu 882-9211 Cell 830-0311 building@grandview.wa.us 

GRANDVIEW LIBRARY 882-7034 882-7026 500 W Main Street 

Library Director Wendy Poteet 882-7034  librarydirector@grandview.wa.us 

Library Associate Paula Brotherton 882-7034  library@grandview.wa.us 

 
 
 


